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Performance Ratings
Maximum Intermittent Output Torque  ................................. 65,000 in-lb (7,345 N-m)
Continuous Output Torque .................................................. 30,000 in-lb (3,390 N-m)
Peak Torque Rating............................................................. Consult Eskridge 
Maximum Input Speed (No Load)........................................ 3,000 RPM
Consult your Eskridge representative to determine ratings for your specific application or configuration.

General Dimensions for Rectangular Gear Drive Mounting (ordering option 'E')
Other options may be available. See ordering information on last page or contact your Eskridge representative for more details.
Values are shown as “inches (millimeters).” 

MOUNTING FACE

OIL FILL OR DRAIN PORTS

DIM "A"

10.00 (254.0)

1.00 (25.4)

.75 (19.0)

5.00 (127.0)

7.43 (188.7)

10.00 (254.0)

11.05 (280.7)

Ø.64 (Ø16.3)
MOUNTING HOLES
(4) PLACES AS SHOWN

6.000
5.995

152.40
152.27( )

PILOT DIA.
(STD)
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Approximate Unit Weight
Double Stage: 115 lbs / 52 kg 
Triple Stage:   133 lbs / 60 kg

Oil Capacities

P
os

iti
on

Quantity

Double 
Stage 

Triple 
Stage

Vertical 3.25 pts
(1.4 L)

4.5 pts
(2.1 L)

Horizontal 2.75 pts 
(1.3 L)

3.5 pts
(1.7 L)

All units are shipped dry (without oil).

Dimension "A" Specifications
Ratios 19:1, 26:1 & 36:1 (excluding 36:1 w/14T input)

In
pu

t 
M

ou
nt

in
g Input Spline

13T 16/32 1.00"-6B
14T 12/24

Not including 
36:1

15T 16/32

A 7.19
(182.6)

7.19
(182.6)

7.44
(189.0)

7.19
(182.6)

B 7.14
(181.4)

7.14
(181.4)

7.44
(189.0)

7.14
(181.4)

C 7.44
(189.0)

7.44
(189.0)

8.69
(220.7)

7.44
(189.0)

Dimension "A" Specifications
Ratios 33:1, 45:1 (also 36:1 with 14T input)

In
pu

t 
M

ou
nt

in
g Input Spline

13T 16/32 1.00"-6B
14T 12/24

36:1 included 
here

15T 16/32

A 8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

B 8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

C 8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)

8.69
(220.7)
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Output Shaft Options Values are shown as “inches (millimeters)” 

D1 -  2.00" Dia. x ⅜" 
Key

D2 - 23T 
12/24 DP Spline

See Hubs & Pinions  
technical bulletin for details 

on mating parts.
To adjust for loads and speeds other than those shown on above curve, use this formula:

Adjusted Life (hours) = 3000
 10rpm 

x
 Load (Curve) 10/3 

 Speed(Adjusted)  Load (Adjusted)

Bearing Curve

4,000
(1,814)

12,000
(5,443)

20,000
(9,072)

28,000
(12,700)

-2
(-50,8)

0 2
(50,8)

4
(101,6)

6
(152,4)

8
(203,2)

10
(254,0)

12
(304,8)

BEARING CURVE
MODEL 65E

BASED ON:
LIFE = 3,000 HRS

SPEED = 10 RPM OUT

DISTANCE FROM MOUNTING FACE - INCHES (mm)
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Output Shaft Options Values are shown as “inches (millimeters)” 

D4 - 3.00" Dia. x  
¾" Key

D3 - 2.25" Dia. x 
½" Key

D5 - 2.00" Dia. x  
½" Key
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Ordering Information
Example Part Number: 65ED1A2-36

Z - Grease Zerk
Required for pinion-up 
applications

R - Rotated Cover 
Followed by the num-
ber of cover bolt-holes 
to rotate Counter-
Clockwise. (example: 
R2 would mean rotate 
cover 90 deg CCW).

OptionsRatio

2 - 13T 16/32 DP Spline
3 - SAE 1"-6B Spline
4 - 14T 12/24 DP Spline
5 - 15T 16/32 DP Spline

Verify motor shaft  
compatibility with factory

Input 
Spline

A - SAE “A”  
(2 & Modified 
4 Bolt)

B - SAE "B" 
(2 Bolt)

C - SAE "C" 
(2 & 4 Bolt)

See  input mounting  
technical bulletin for 

details.

Input 
Mounting

D1 - 2.00" Dia. x ⅜" Key
D2 - 23T 12/24 DP Spline 
D3 - 2.25" Dia. x ½" Key 
D4 - 3.00" Dia. x ¾" Key 
D5 - 2.00" Dia. x ½" Key 
C1 - Custom Shaft

See Hubs & Pinions technical  
bulletin for details.

Output 
Shaft

E - Rectangular
EQ - Quick Eccentric 
C - Custom 

Gear Drive 
Mounting

65

Model

Double Planetary
19 - 19.54:1
26 - 26.53:1
33 - 33.16:1
36 - 36.00:1
45 - 45.00:1

Triple Planetary
86 - 86.41:1

117 - 117.27:1
146 - 146.59:1
159 - 159.15:1
199 - 198.95:1

216 - 216:1
270 - 270:1

Higher Ratios are 
available.  Consult 

your Eskridge repre-
sentative.


